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Question: E11-224


OUTCOME 8: Indigenous Health

Topic:   ALLEGATIONS OF FINANCIAL MISMANAGEMENT AND BULLYING AT

THE YURA YUNGI MEDICAL SERVICE

Written Question on Notice

Senator Adams asked:

a) How many organisations have had multiple complaints made against them? How many complaints has the Yura Yungi Aboriginal Medical Service had made against it?

b) For each organisation, please provide the dates when the complaints were made. If the information is required to be de-identified, please provide the dates for each organisation (de-identified)


Answer:

a) The Department of Health and Ageing does not maintain a register of complaints about funded organisations. See response to Question E11-223.

b) The Department is unable to provide this information.

